

MIL-G-9398C

Amendment-2

30 May 1973

SUPERSEDING

Amendment-1

30 Nov 1972

## MILITARY SPECIFICATION

### GENERATOR, TACHOMETER, TWO-POLE, HIGH TEMPERATURE, AIRCRAFT

This amendment forms a part of Military Specification MIL-G-9398C, 30 June 1966, and is approved for use by all Departments and Agencies of the Department of Defense.

#### Page 2

Paragraph 2.1, under SPECIFICATIONS (Continued) Military delete: "MIL-O-6081, Oil, Lubricating, Jet Engine."

#### Page 3

Paragraph 2.1, under SPECIFICATIONS Military (Continued) add:

"MIL-I-25623     Indicator, Electrical Tachometer, Aircraft  
                  Turbo Speed, 0-110 percent RPM, 2-Inch Size,  
                  Type MU-1"

#### Page 5

Paragraph 3.3.4 - In line 5, delete "protectvie" and substitute "protective."

#### Page 7

Paragraph 3.5.3 - Delete "wiere" and substitute "wire."

#### Page 14

Paragraph 4.5.3 - Insert "MIL-I-25623" immediately following "MIL-I-22596."

#### Page 15

Paragraph 4.6.6 - In the second sentence delete "minimum temperature of 121°C" and substitute "temperature of  $121^{+10}_{-0}$  degrees C." In the last sentence, delete "1010 oil in accordance with MIL-O-6081."

FSC 6620

MIL-G-9398C  
Amendment-2

Page 16

Paragraph 4.6.10 - In line 7 immediately following "MIL-I-22596" insert "MIL-I-25623." In line 6, delete the word "no" and substitute the word "nor."

Page 17

Paragraph 4.6.17 - Delete the last sentence before the tabulation and substitute the following.

"Two of the generators shall be operated on this drive, with this load and with the generator supplied with oil in accordance with MIL-I-7808, MIL-I-9236, or MIL-I-25336 as outlined in 4.6.6 for 1000 hours in the following independent continuous simultaneous cycles."

Page 19

Paragraph 4.6.23 - In the first sentence, delete "disassembled" and substitute "disassembled."

Page 20

Paragraph 6.1 - At the end of the sentence, delete "MIL-I-7069, to indicate percent RPM." and substitute the following:

"MIL-I-22596, MIL-I-25623, MIL-I-7069, or other indicator specified by the procuring activity, to indicate percent RPM."

Paragraph 6.2 - Add item (f):

"(f) Items of deliverable data required by this specification are cited in the following paragraphs:

| <u>Paragraph</u> | <u>Data Requirement</u> |
|------------------|-------------------------|
| 4.4              | Test Reports            |
| 4.4.3.2.1        | Monthly test summary    |
| 4.4.3.3          | Test details            |

Custodians:  
Army - ME  
Navy - AS  
Air Force - 71

Preparing Activity:  
Navy - AS  
Project No. 6620-0270